From: Eva Paul

Sent: 9/25/2012 10:28:23 AM

To: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

CC:

BCC:

Subject: RE: 120727 2BE-WALO0607 Closure of File
Hi Phyllis,

I'm finally getting a chance to get on top of this. Is the inspection report sufficient, with a cover letter stating that I am
requesting that the NWB reverse the decision to close the licence based on incomplete information? The LUP inspection
was at different coordinates than the Water Licence.

Also, is there any documentation that shows the licence assignment/name change from Golden River Resources to Golden
Bull Resources? Lands is in the process of pulling the file from archives, but the LUP closure was sent to Golden Bull,
while the water licence is still in the name of Golden River, as far as I can tell. Is there anything you can dig up that isn't
on the FTP site? I see in the CWL application (the Combay Federal LUP application) that they state that Golden Bull
Resources Corp. is a subsidiary of Golden River Resources Corp.) however, it's not made evident in their articles of
incorporation.

If they are the same company, then Golden Bull's closure request for CWL is based on a false claim that "we never went
to site".

I love my job, I love my job...

Eva

>>> "Phyllis Beaulieu" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> 8/17/2012 3:40 PM >>>

Hi Eva, could I please get an official letter from AANDC requesting this decision be reversed and the reasons for same?
This would help me to take the necessary steps from this end.
Thanks.

From: Eva Paul [mailto:Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2012 11:27 AM

To: Andrew Keim; Phyllis Beaulieu

Subject: Re: 120727 2BE-WAL0607 Closure of File

Hi Phyllis,

I have a question regarding 2BE-WALO0607... is the closure of the licence reversible?

I would advise that the NWB not close any water licences based on past LUP inspections, as often the coordinates given
in the two permits are different. As it stands, I was at the WAL0607 site last week because it was also the CWL1116 site,
and that licence should not have been closed. But what often happens is the lands inspector has gone to different
coordinates and closed the LUP, not knowing there was an associated water licence and other coordinates that should be
verified. That may have been what happened in this case; I have not had time to verify with the inspector who
recommended the LUP for closure. Until we have a database that cross references the two authorizations, and our
officers have access (and utilize) all the information that is available, we are playing a potentially expensive game.

The attached photo is what is on site at the WAL0607 camp - it's a constructed sump or something. I didn't have the
tools to pry it open, but there's a wooden box, plastic lined, and plastic piping. This clearly pre-dates the CWL1116
licence, especially as they never stepped foot on site.


mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

I'm not sure how to proceed or what to recommend on this.

Andrew, what are your thoughts?

Eva

>>> Phyllis Beaulieu <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> 7/27/2012 12:47 PM >>>
Please see attached information closing the file on the Walker Lake Project — 2BE-WALO607.
Regards,

Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing

Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU XO0B 1]0

Phone: (867) 360-6338, Ext. 27

Fax: (867) 360-6369

Email: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

<<File: TEXT.htm>>


mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

